BULLETIN 💳



ROLLER FREESTYLE Street and Park

E-FISE MONTPELLIER 2020

MEN&WOMEN OPEN

July 23rd-September 20th, 2020



BULLETIN N°01

DATE 11/05/2020



ROLLER FREESTYLE TECHNICAL COMMISSION

www.worldskate.org

Dear Sirs,

due to the health emergency, the 24th edition of FISE Montpellier will be completely digital. World Skate is very pleased to announce the participation in the first edition of the E_FISE Montpellier 2020 with two of our disciplines: Roller Freestyle and Scooter.

The event will be OPEN to all riders that will be called to ride, film, edit and post a video of their routine on the event website.

Judges, audience and supporters will determine the winner.

OFFICIAL WEBSITE

The official website of the event is: www.e-fise.com

COMPETITION FORMAT

The E-FISE event it will be a completely digital and open to all riders will compete on a online video contest.

Starting from June 10th each rider will have the opportunity to post a video on the official website according to these criteria:

- 60 seconds video
- Video edit or not

60 seconds video maximum. The overall impression of the performance including but not limited to difficulty, height, flow/style, originality and versatility, consistency, variety of tricks, control of the tricks, landing, execution, sport progression & the quality and originality of the video.

During the qualification phase the video will be scored on cent (score/100). 50% of the score will be determined by the judges and 50% by the public.

8 finalists advance to the Quarters-Finals. The Battles (quarters, semi and finals) will be scored entirely by the public.



ROLLER FREESTYLE TECHNICAL COMMISSION - BULLETIN

PROGRAM

The E_FISE Roller Freestyle Park & Street event is scheduled as per the document in attachment: Annex#1 Bulletin#1 E-FISE Montpellier 2020

PRIZE MONEY

For the prize money and further information please visit: http://e-fise.com/montpellier

Best regards,

Oliver Pascal Roller Freestyle Technical Commission Chairman

flights

Roberto Marotta Secretary General



ROLLER FREESTYLE TECHNICAL COMMISSION - BULLETIN